

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. CP220024
R STREET SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT

Bid Opening 02/29/2024

BASE BID				Tosted Asphalt, Inc CA		Fresno,		RF General Engineering Inc. Turlock, CA		Fortis General Construction Inc. Atwater, CA		Bianchi Concrete Leandro, CA		San		Redstone Construction Inc. Atwater, CA		B&M Builders Inc Cordova, CA		Rancho		J Badillo Construction Merced, CA		TBS Contractors Inc CA		Atwater,		Rolfe Construction Inc. CA		Atwater,		Arrow Construction Manteca, CA		United Pavement Maintenance Inc. Merced, CA	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,852.00	\$ 20,852.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00										
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8,360.40	\$ 8,360.40	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00										
3	Water Pollution Control	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,908.00	\$ 7,908.00	\$ 12,402.00	\$ 12,402.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00										
4	Portable Changeable Sign	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,060.80	\$ 8,121.60	\$ 6,994.00	\$ 13,988.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00										
5	Project Funding Signs	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 505.20	\$ 1,010.40	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00										
6	Clearing and Grubbing	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 9,360.00										
7	Remove Concrete	SF	4,254	\$ 4.70	\$ 19,993.80	\$ 2.83	\$ 12,038.82	\$ 9.50	\$ 40,413.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 24,247.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,270.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,524.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 23,397.00	\$ 4.19	\$ 17,824.26	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,016.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,032.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,540.00										
8	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	90	\$ 22.22	\$ 1,999.80	\$ 12.01	\$ 1,080.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 864.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00										
9	Remove Asphalt Concrete	SF	180	\$ 11.11	\$ 1,999.80	\$ 3.03	\$ 545.40	\$ 5.25	\$ 945.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 550.80	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00										
10	Remove Tree	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00										
11	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	4,254	\$ 10.81	\$ 45,985.74	\$ 14.78	\$ 62,874.12	\$ 9.10	\$ 38,711.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 80,826.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,540.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 72,318.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 80,826.00	\$ 19.43	\$ 82,655.22	\$ 16.00	\$ 68,064.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,810.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 127,620.00										
12	Concrete Curb and Gitter	LF	90	\$ 27.78	\$ 2,500.20	\$ 49.48	\$ 4,453.20	\$ 22.25	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 81.04	\$ 7,293.60	\$ 172.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00										
13	Asphalt Concrete	SF	180	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00										
14	Paint Curb Red	LF	59	\$ 25.42	\$ 1,499.78	\$ 9.95	\$ 587.05	\$ 12.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 12.61	\$ 743.99	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,475.00										
15	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,642.00	\$ 15,642.00	\$ 8,502.00	\$ 8,502.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00										
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS 1-15					\$ 116,479.12		\$ 121,574.49		\$ 123,149.90		\$ 129,758.80		\$ 132,185.00		\$ 143,692.00		\$ 162,715.00		\$ 176,774.27		\$ 200,721.00		\$ 208,782.00		\$ 242,895.00										

BID ALTERNATE 1				Unit	Quant.																														
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00										
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,995.00	\$ 6,995.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,540.80	\$ 1,540.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00										
3	Water Pollution Control	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 1,900.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00										
5	Clearing and Grubbing	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,680.00										
6	Remove Concrete	SF	2,841	\$ 4.93	\$ 14,006.13	\$ 2.92	\$ 8,295.72	\$ 9.50	\$ 26,989.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 53,979.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,205.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,728.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,046.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 8,693.46	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,364.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,728.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,410.00										
7	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2,841	\$ 12.67	\$ 35,995.47	\$ 15.11	\$ 42,927.51	\$ 9.10	\$ 25,853.10	\$ 5.70	\$ 16,193.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,410.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 53,979.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 53,979.00	\$ 20.18	\$ 57,331.38	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,092.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,615.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 85,230.00										
8	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,304.00	\$ 8,304.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00										
TOTAL BID ALTERNATIVE ITEMS 1-8					\$ 80,001.60		\$ 73,607.23		\$ 82,842.60		\$ 74,772.70		\$ 72,615.00		\$ 89,457.00		\$ 105,725.00		\$ 84,970.44		\$ 51,488.00		\$ 103,043.00		\$ 135,120.00										

** Red - Unit Price Corrections